OP \$40.00 86874366

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM475852

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summus, Inc.		01/16/2018	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summus, LLC
Street Address:	1230 Morehead St. Ste. 204
City: Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28208-5206
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86874366	SUMMUS GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Sam Gunn

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam Gunn
SIGNATURE:	/Sam Gunn/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=11 - Summus - Summus, LLC Articles of Organization Including Articles of#page1.tif source=11 - Summus - Summus, LLC Articles of Organization Including Articles of#page2.tif source=11 - Summus - Summus, LLC Articles of Organization Including Articles of#page3.tif

source=11 - Summus - Summus, LLC Articles of Organization Including Articles of#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0760



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

SUMMUS, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 16th day of January, 2018.





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 16th day of January, 2018.

Secretary of State

Elaine I. Marshall

Certification# C201801600686-1 Reference# C201801600686-1 Page: 1 of 4 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0761

SOSID: 1279797
Date Filed: 1/16/2018 1:23:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

North Carolina Secretary of State
C2018 016 00686

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57D-2-21, 57D-9-20 and 57D-9-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the conversion of another eligible entity.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: Summus, LLC The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity. (See Item 1 of the Instructions for appropriate entity designation)			
2.	The name of the converting business entity is: Summus, Inc. and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of North Carolina			
	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.			
3.	The converting business entity is a (check one): domestic corporation; foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; foreign limited partnership; domestic registered limited liability partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; professional corporation; or other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36, whether or not formed under the laws of North Carolina.			
4.	The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is:			
	Number and Street: 1230 W. Morehead St., Ste. 204			
	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip Code: 28208-5206 County: Mecklenburg			
	If different, the mailing address of the resulting business entity is:			
	Number and Street:			
	City: State: Zip Code: County:			
5.	The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both.) Note: This document must be signed by all persons listed.			
	William T. Sanders, Organizer, 1230 W. Morehead St., Ste. 204, Charlotte, NC 28208-5206			
	•			

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

P.O. BOX 29622 Page 2 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

	The name of the initial registered agent is: William T. Sanders				
	The street address and county of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is: Number and Street: 1230 W. Morehead St., Ste. 204				
	City: Charlotte			-5206County: Mecklenburg	
	The North Carolina mailing	address, <i>if dij</i>	ferent from the stree	t address, of the initial registered office	
	Number and Street:		••	•	
	City:	State:]	NC_ Zip Code:	County:	
	Principal Office Information	n: Select eithei	ra or b.		
	a. The limited liability company has a principal office. The principal office telephone number: 704-200-8423				
	The street address and coun Number and Street: 1230 W	ty of the princ	ipal office of the limi	ted liability company is:	
				5206 County: Mecklenburg .	
	company is:		• •	e principal office of the limited liability	
	Number and Street:		•	County:	
			oes not have a princip	•	
	Any other provisions which are attached.	the limited li	ability company elect	ts to include (e.g., the purpose of the enti	
	sharae when a document is	fice will e-ma	il the business autom mail provided will no	atically at the address provided at no t be viewable on the website. For more a instructions for this document.	
	ESS REGISTRATION DIVISION	•	P.O. BOX 29622 Page 3	RALEIGH, NC 27626-0 (Form L-	

•

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0763

•			. '
This is the 16th day of January	, 20 <u>18</u>		•
•		· _	
	(Optio	nel: Business Entity Name)	
	Milliam T S	Signature anders, Organizer	•
•		or Print Name and Title	
•			
e below space to be used if more than	one organizer or me	ember is listed in Item #5 above.	
ic delaw space to be asset it years when	.		
(Optional: Business Entity Name)	- · 	(Optional: Business Entity Name)	
Signature		Signature	
olgnatur e		, , ,	
Type or Print Name and Title	, 	Type or Print Name and Title	
(2) L. D. J. L. Brain, Manual		(Optional: Business Entity Name)	
(Optional: Business Entity Name)		·	
Signalure		Signature	
Type or Print Name and Title	. -	Type or Print Name and Title	
type of Frinchane and this			
		•	
		•	
OTES: Filling fee is \$115. This document must be filed w	rith the Secretary of State.		
			GH, NC 27626-062

RECORDED: 05/30/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0764